Version 2, 17 Aug – bold indicates changes from version 1. 

Meeting location – see map attached.  The meeting will be in the DAU MDC – management deliberation center.  This is the middle of building 202 on the backside of the building.  You need to part on either side of DAU in student parking.  Do not park in the quad center parting area for faculty.   The meeting will start promptly at 9am.  If you do not have a military pass to get on base, go through Tulley gate and be prepared to spend 30 minutes getting a pass.  You need drivers license, registration and proof of insurance.   This is a workgroup…so business casual is appropriate.  Military can choose not to were uniform if they desire.  


[image: image1.emf]MDC  Map23Jan2003.ppt


I have 15 participants so far…so plenty of room (room site 24 comfortably)   Please indicate if your plans are changing or if I have you on the wrong list (attend or not attend, but interested)

I invite anybody to make an initial presentation to the group.  We can have up to four 30 minute presentation from 9-11:30 am. I will provide a short into.  I’ve asked the Lockheed Martin (Edward Morris) folks to present the basic information in the Jack Thompson document posted on the Risk CoP as a starting point.  If you would like to make a presentation to get the group thinking…please send me a note and a copy of your presentation.  I will make copies and have it ready for presentation via computer (two electronic screens in front of room).  You can also send me other reference material (article you have written, studies, standards) for the group to consider.  David Hall will also make a presentation. 
Lunch can be working if we want.  We have a cafeteria on campus or you can go get sandwich or pizza a block away from campus.   We will take a short break (30Min) to get lunch and comeback and continue with discussion.  

The MDC is set up with computers at each seat.  You will be able to provide comments without anybody knowing who is making the comments.  The afternoon will be spent discussing and commenting on what changes/integration among the various definitions (as outline in Thompson document as a starter).   We will end with a discussion on road ahead.  Basic plan is to float the results of our discussion for two months and regroup for a final discussion and recommendation.

The following people have requested to attend the RISK Definitions discussion at DAU on 19 Aug.  Each person has a seat. 
Lance E. Hancock, Institute for Defense Analyses

LHancock@ida.org
Edward A. Morris, Program Manager - Naval Advanced Programs 
Lockheed Missiles and Fire Control - Dallas 

ed.morris@lmco.com
Paul Robitaille, Corporate Director Systems Engineering

paul.robitaille@lmco.com
Glenn Bowler, EG&G - Technical Services

GBowler@egginc.com
Gina Wirt, ARINC Engineering Services

GWIRT@arinc.com
Jim Warren

james.a.warren@boeing.com
Dave Hall, Senior Risk Manager, SRS Technologies

David.C.Hall@mdnt.com
RON KOHL

rjkohl@prodigy.net
Dina Bullock, F/A-18 Systems Development Systems Engineer Support
ARINC Engineering Services, LLC 

DBULLOCK@arinc.com
Sandy G. Bearden, Veridian Engineering, F/A-18 Risk Management Coordinator
sandra.bearden@veridian.com
John C. Winkler, Senior Operations Analyst

Risk Management, Jacobs Sverdrup Technologies, Inc

WinkleJC@svtcsle.com
Additional new attendees

Raymond Zaun, Professor DAU

Raymond.zaun@dau.mil
Tom Teixeira

Head Of Risk Management

Strategic Thought Limited
tom.teixeira@strategicthought.com
Namita Kansal, CEO
Core-Teck, LLC
namita@core-teck.com
Perry A. Pederson 
Infrastructure Protection Program Manager 
Technical Support Working Group 
pedersonp@TSWG.GOV
Noel Dickover, President
Communibuild Technologies
noel@communibuild.com
The following people have expressed an interest, but can’t attend the first meeting

Harry Lockwood, SBIRS Risk Manager

Lockheed Martin Space Systems

harry.lockwood@lmco.com
G. Jeffrey Robinette, Systems Engineering Division
Risk Management Tech Expert  ASC/ENSI

Jeffrey.Robinette@wpafb.af.mil
Ivan Bembers
BembersI@nima.mil
Jack K. Thompson - Space Systems Engineering Staff 
Principal Project Engineer | EPM Subcouncil & PM Council 
jack.k.thompson@lmco.com
BRIAN P. HARTT, Capt, USAF, Air Force Institute of Technology (AFIT/LSB)

Brian.Hartt@afit.edu
Gary  Christle, Center Naval Analysis

Christlg@cna.org
Mark Fantasia, Professor DAU

Mark.fantasia@dau.mil
New adds from last version

Steve Waddell 
Northrop Grumman IT/IIS
 steve.waddell@ngc.com 
Edouard Kujawski 
e_kujawski@lbl.gov
Ron Kohl, R. J. Kohl & Associates, Inc.
rjkohl@prodigy.net
_1121848802.ppt
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Loisdale Road



Telegraph Road



Woodlawn Road





Beulah Road

Telegraph Road









Fairfax County Parkway

Kingman Road







Mt. Vernon

Park-ing

18th Street

19th Street

Gillespie Rd.



Officers’ Club 703 780-0930

Closed Mondays 



Park-ing











I-66

I-95

Rt. 1 

I-95



(Caution: there is another “Gunstan Rd.” 2 miles south of Ft. Belvoir)















Dulles International Airport



Belvoir Road

Mt. Vernon Parkway

BW  Parkway

Management Deliberation Center 

   (MDC)





Casual attire is suggested for working groups!

Defense Acquisition University 

9820 Belvoir Rd.

Ft. Belvoir, VA 22060-5565



Gunstan Road



If you do not have a DoD vehicle decal, you must get a visitor’s pass at the Tulley gate, Monday through Friday from 0500 to 1900, or at the Pence gate from 1900 to 0500 and on weekends.
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Rt. 295
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X = Newly Closed Roads
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Be = Best Western (800 528-1234), Rt 1

Co1 = Comfort Inn (800 228-5150), Van Dorn

Co2 = Comfort Inn (800 228-5150), Rt 1

Co3 = Comfort Inn (800 228-5150), Springfield

Da1 = Days Inn (800 325-2525), Springfield

Da2 = Days Inn (800 325-2525), Rt 1

Ec = Econolodge (800 553-2666), Rt 1

Ha1 = Hampton Inn (800 426-7866), Springfield

Ha2 = Hampton Inn (800 426-7866), Rt 1

Hi = Hilton Inn (800 445-8667), Springfield

Ho = Holiday Inn (800 465-4329), Eisenhower

Ma = Marriott Courtyard (800-321-2211), Eisenhower

Re = Red Roof Inn (800 733-7663), Rt 1

Area Hotels/Motels

Rt. 1 

Be

Ec

Da2

Co2

Ha2

Ma

Ho

Co1

Da1

Co3

Hi



Commissary





VOQ 703 805-2333



P.O.

VOQ





In Building 202

Call (703) 805-2728 for scheduling.







Community Club

Tulley Gate

Pence Gate

Re













Ft. Hunt Rd.
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